Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

Z-J1-60 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF



of Commerce lemark Office PATENT

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; Box As Please record the attached or ginal documents) or	signmen 101475461 stopyles).			
SUBMISSION TYPE New AUG 2 1 2000 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Errot Reel # Frame# Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	Assignment Security Agreement License Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Department File Secret File			
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Brant, Jeffrey E. Leveault, Richard Hennessey, Thomas P. Tsai, Chon July 14, 2000 July 14, 2000 July 14, 2000	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Alcoa Closure Systems International Address: 1205 East Elmore Street City: Crawfordsville State: Indiana Zip Code: 47933			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):			
09/522,549				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number	per of properties involved: One			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. three (3)			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.				
1.	Ω			
Stephen D. Geimer, Reg. No. 28,846 Name of Person Signing	Signature August 16, 2000 Date			

09/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000319 09522749

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0814

Assignment

Serial No.:	09/522,549	Filed:	March 10, 2000	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>Closure Having Raised Sidewall Display Elements</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>Alcoa Closure Systems International</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having offices at <u>1205 East Elmore Street</u>, <u>Crawfordsville</u>, <u>Indiana 47933</u> and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Alcoa Closure Systems International</u> (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undesigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 3

	1156m	X
	Jeffrey E. Brant	•
	Executed this 14 day of July ,2000.	
State of <u>Indiana</u>		
County of Monty ome -y) ss.)	
	,2000, <u>Jeffrey E. Brant</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed signment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	i
	Jana Al Welliera	X
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: Queget 4, 2-006	- ×
	* * * *	
	Cal A Total	_×
	Richard Laveault	
	Executed this /4 day of July ,2000.	
State of Indiana)	
County of Montgomer) ss.	
	,2000, Richard Laveault appeared before me, a Notary Public, aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed signment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	d
	X (1) (1)	X
(SEAL)	Notary Public	- ``
	My Commission Expires: august 4, 2006	_X
	(\mathcal{J})	

Filed: March 10, 2000

Serial No.: 09/522,549

Serial No.:	09/522,549	Filed:	March 10, 2000	
		A Ohn		X
		Thomas P. Hennessy		
	Executed this _	14 day of July	, ₂₀₀₀ . ×	
State of India	-	U		
County of Mcv) ss.			
on July 14	()	Chamas D. Hannassy and	account hafana ma a Natami	
	the State and County aforesai		peared before me, a Notary at he freely and voluntarily	
subscribed and exe	ecuted the foregoing Assignm	ent for the purposes and	d uses therein expressed.	
	Jan	a C. Well	ere	X
(SEAL)		Notary Public	(
	My Commission	on Expires: (xugu	est 4, 2006	X
	*	* * * *	·	
		//		
	_ Cleir	i hor		X
		Chon Tsai		
	Executed this /	4 day of July	, 2000.	
State of India	nq)	V		
County of Mov	tgomery) ss.			
<i></i>	, V (
On July 14 for the State and C	, 2000, County aforesaid, and acknow		re me, a Notary Public, in and d voluntarily subscribed and	
•	oing Assignment for the purp		-	
		$\sim \langle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle d$	·	
(SEAL)	Jaa	Notary Public	weren	X
	My Commission	on Expires: Que	ust 4 2006	X
	,	()) //	/ `

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

Page 3 of 3